
1 5 Lozano Jesselyn (P) 3 3 5 11 0.75
2 7 Carrasco Alexandra (C) 2 2 3 7 0.50
3 15 De Paula Luana (C) 1 3 6 10 0.25
3 10 Mendoza Marisol (C) 1 5 7 13 0.25
- 1 Gronerth Heidi (P) - - 1 1
- 3 Villacorta Yomira (L) - - - -
- 8 Casanova Daniela (P) - - - -
- 11 Chávez Gisela (A) - - - -
- 12 Pérez Nancy (A) - - - -
- 14 Rojas Dayana (L) - - - -
- 17 Torres Mile (O) - - - -
- 6 Tejada Jesica (A) - 2 7 9
- 2 Bravo Izabot (O) - 1 3 4
- 4 Da Silva Nicole (P) - 1 2 3

- - - -Others
Total Team 7 17 34 58 1.75


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Kill

Blocks
Faults Rebounds

Total
Attempts

Note

1 4 Da Silva Nicole (P) 21 7 17 45 46.67
2 2 Bravo Izabot (O) 9 5 30 44 20.45
- 10 Mendoza Marisol (C) 16 1 9 26
- 5 Lozano Jesselyn (P) 7 1 17 25
- 15 De Paula Luana (C) 3 4 6 13
- 7 Carrasco Alexandra (C) 7 1 4 12
- 6 Tejada Jesica (A) 3 1 6 10
- 1 Gronerth Heidi (P) 2 - 3 5
- 12 Pérez Nancy (A) - 1 2 3
- 3 Villacorta Yomira (L) - - - -
- 8 Casanova Daniela (P) - - - -
- 11 Chávez Gisela (A) - - - -
- 14 Rojas Dayana (L) - - - -
- 17 Torres Mile (O) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 68 21 94 183 37.16


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots
Total

Attempts
Note

DJA • Deportivo Jaamsa

DJA
SPL 1

3 25
17

23
25

25
18

25
16

98
76

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:24 0:25 0:27 0:23 1:39

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

24 20010/01/2015
Miraflores
Manuel Bonilla

Match duration:  Start: 15:00  End: 16:48  Total: 1:48
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1 2 Bravo Izabot (O) 21 3 10 34 5.25
2 4 Da Silva Nicole (P) 13 5 14 32 3.25
3 14 Rojas Dayana (L) 11 2 7 20 2.75
4 3 Villacorta Yomira (L) 7 - 1 8 1.75
4 5 Lozano Jesselyn (P) 7 3 7 17 1.75
6 6 Tejada Jesica (A) 6 3 10 19 1.50
7 7 Carrasco Alexandra (C) 2 - 3 5 0.50
8 11 Chávez Gisela (A) 1 - 2 3 0.25
8 15 De Paula Luana (C) 1 2 2 5 0.25
- 8 Casanova Daniela (P) - - - -
- 10 Mendoza Marisol (C) - - - -
- 17 Torres Mile (O) - - - -
- 12 Pérez Nancy (A) - 1 5 6
- 1 Gronerth Heidi (P) - 1 1 2

- 1 - 1Others
Total Team 69 21 62 152 17.25


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 15 2 17

1 2 Bravo Izabot (O) 2 1 11 14 0.50
1 5 Lozano Jesselyn (P) 2 1 10 13 0.50
3 15 De Paula Luana (C) 1 - 14 15 0.25
3 6 Tejada Jesica (A) 1 1 11 13 0.25
3 10 Mendoza Marisol (C) 1 1 11 13 0.25
3 4 Da Silva Nicole (P) 1 1 9 11 0.25
- 3 Villacorta Yomira (L) - - - -
- 8 Casanova Daniela (P) - - - -
- 12 Pérez Nancy (A) - - 1 1
- 14 Rojas Dayana (L) - - - -
- 17 Torres Mile (O) - - - -
- 7 Carrasco Alexandra (C) - 1 10 11
- 11 Chávez Gisela (A) - 1 2 3
- 1 Gronerth Heidi (P) - 1 1 2

- - - -Others
Total Team 8 8 80 96 2.00


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults
Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts

Note

DJA • Deportivo Jaamsa

DJA
SPL 1

3 25
17

23
25

25
18

25
16

98
76

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:24 0:25 0:27 0:23 1:39

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

24 20010/01/2015
Miraflores
Manuel Bonilla

Match duration:  Start: 15:00  End: 16:48  Total: 1:48
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1 3 Villacorta Yomira (L) 16 3 14 33 39.39
2 2 Bravo Izabot (O) 8 1 15 24 29.17
- 4 Da Silva Nicole (P) 1 - 5 6
- 11 Chávez Gisela (A) 2 1 1 4
- 1 Gronerth Heidi (P) 2 - 1 3
- 5 Lozano Jesselyn (P) - - 3 3
- 7 Carrasco Alexandra (C) - - 2 2
- 6 Tejada Jesica (A) - - - -
- 8 Casanova Daniela (P) - - - -
- 10 Mendoza Marisol (C) - - - -
- 12 Pérez Nancy (A) - - - -
- 14 Rojas Dayana (L) - - - -
- 15 De Paula Luana (C) - - - -
- 17 Torres Mile (O) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 29 5 41 75 32.00


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults
Serve

Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

1 6 Tejada Jesica (A) 22 2 101 125 5.50
2 12 Pérez Nancy (A) 4 - 7 11 1.00
3 2 Bravo Izabot (O) 1 - 2 3 0.25
- 1 Gronerth Heidi (P) - - - -
- 3 Villacorta Yomira (L) - - 7 7
- 4 Da Silva Nicole (P) - - 9 9
- 5 Lozano Jesselyn (P) - - 2 2
- 7 Carrasco Alexandra (C) - - 1 1
- 8 Casanova Daniela (P) - - - -
- 10 Mendoza Marisol (C) - - 5 5
- 11 Chávez Gisela (A) - - 1 1
- 14 Rojas Dayana (L) - - 2 2
- 15 De Paula Luana (C) - - 3 3
- 17 Torres Mile (O) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 27 2 140 169 6.75


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Running

Sets
Faults

Still
Sets

Total
Attempts

Note

DJA • Deportivo Jaamsa

DJA
SPL 1

3 25
17

23
25

25
18

25
16

98
76

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:24 0:25 0:27 0:23 1:39

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

24 20010/01/2015
Miraflores
Manuel Bonilla

Match duration:  Start: 15:00  End: 16:48  Total: 1:48
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1 13 Salles Mercy (C) 2 5 13 20 0.50
1 5 Abdons Tayna (C) 2 4 9 15 0.50
3 7 Vela Brenda (A) 1 3 8 12 0.25
- 2 Tuesta Erika (L) - - - -
- 8 Gutiérrez Iris (C) - - 2 2
- 9 Lozano Flor de María (P) - - - -
- 11 Haro Ástrid (P) - - - -
- 12 Andion Claudia (L) - - - -
- 14 Meléndez Zendy (P) - 1 2 3
- 1 Lozano Tatiana (O) - 4 6 10
- 4 Mori Carla (P) - 2 3 5

- - - -Others
Total Team 5 19 43 67 1.25


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Kill

Blocks
Faults Rebounds

Total
Attempts

Note

1 14 Meléndez Zendy (P) 13 5 28 46 28.26
2 4 Mori Carla (P) 4 7 24 35 11.43
- 5 Abdons Tayna (C) 4 3 16 23
- 13 Salles Mercy (C) 8 - 13 21
- 1 Lozano Tatiana (O) 4 3 14 21
- 7 Vela Brenda (A) - - 12 12
- 8 Gutiérrez Iris (C) 2 - 1 3
- 2 Tuesta Erika (L) - - - -
- 9 Lozano Flor de María (P) - - - -
- 11 Haro Ástrid (P) - - - -
- 12 Andion Claudia (L) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 35 18 108 161 21.74


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots
Total

Attempts
Note

SPL • Sport Loreto

DJA
SPL 1

3 25
17

23
25

25
18

25
16

98
76

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:24 0:25 0:27 0:23 1:39

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

24 20010/01/2015
Miraflores
Manuel Bonilla

Match duration:  Start: 15:00  End: 16:48  Total: 1:48
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1 5 Abdons Tayna (C) 12 8 12 32 3.00
1 12 Andion Claudia (L) 12 14 13 39 3.00
3 7 Vela Brenda (A) 9 9 7 25 2.25
4 1 Lozano Tatiana (O) 8 6 12 26 2.00
5 4 Mori Carla (P) 3 5 7 15 0.75
6 13 Salles Mercy (C) 2 4 6 12 0.50
6 14 Meléndez Zendy (P) 2 3 3 8 0.50
- 2 Tuesta Erika (L) - - - -
- 8 Gutiérrez Iris (C) - - - -
- 9 Lozano Flor de María (P) - - - -
- 11 Haro Ástrid (P) - - - -

- 2 - 2Others
Total Team 48 51 60 159 12.00


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 31 - 31

1 14 Meléndez Zendy (P) 3 - 10 13 0.75
2 1 Lozano Tatiana (O) 1 - 10 11 0.25
2 5 Abdons Tayna (C) 1 - 11 12 0.25
- 2 Tuesta Erika (L) - - - -
- 4 Mori Carla (P) - - 7 7
- 8 Gutiérrez Iris (C) - - 1 1
- 9 Lozano Flor de María (P) - - - -
- 11 Haro Ástrid (P) - - - -
- 12 Andion Claudia (L) - - - -
- 13 Salles Mercy (C) - - 12 12
- 7 Vela Brenda (A) - 1 19 20

- - - -Others
Total Team 5 1 70 76 1.25


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults
Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts

Note

SPL • Sport Loreto

DJA
SPL 1

3 25
17

23
25

25
18

25
16

98
76

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:24 0:25 0:27 0:23 1:39

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

24 20010/01/2015
Miraflores
Manuel Bonilla

Match duration:  Start: 15:00  End: 16:48  Total: 1:48
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1 12 Andion Claudia (L) 10 - 10 20 50.00
2 1 Lozano Tatiana (O) 4 2 14 20 10.00
- 5 Abdons Tayna (C) 2 2 9 13
- 14 Meléndez Zendy (P) 4 1 7 12
- 13 Salles Mercy (C) 3 1 6 10
- 4 Mori Carla (P) 4 1 3 8
- 11 Haro Ástrid (P) 2 1 2 5
- 2 Tuesta Erika (L) - - - -
- 7 Vela Brenda (A) - - - -
- 8 Gutiérrez Iris (C) - - - -
- 9 Lozano Flor de María (P) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 29 8 51 88 23.86


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults
Serve

Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

1 7 Vela Brenda (A) 6 1 102 109 1.50
2 12 Andion Claudia (L) 1 - 4 5 0.25
- 1 Lozano Tatiana (O) - - 16 16
- 2 Tuesta Erika (L) - - - -
- 4 Mori Carla (P) - - 2 2
- 5 Abdons Tayna (C) - - 5 5
- 8 Gutiérrez Iris (C) - - 1 1
- 9 Lozano Flor de María (P) - - - -
- 11 Haro Ástrid (P) - - - -
- 13 Salles Mercy (C) - - 6 6
- 14 Meléndez Zendy (P) - - 3 3

- - - -Others
Total Team 7 1 139 147 1.75


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Running

Sets
Faults

Still
Sets

Total
Attempts

Note

SPL • Sport Loreto

DJA
SPL 1

3 25
17

23
25

25
18

25
16

98
76

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:24 0:25 0:27 0:23 1:39

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

24 20010/01/2015
Miraflores
Manuel Bonilla

Match duration:  Start: 15:00  End: 16:48  Total: 1:48
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